EVENING SESSION,
| 8,10 o'olock,

| . COUNGIL CHAMBER, GIUY HALL,

| | January 29th; 1920

A meeting of the City Council was held this
gvening at the above named hour; prseent Deﬁuty
M oayor Kelly, presiding andnAldermén Colwell,
Wh;tman, Ackhurst, Finlay, toyt, Blssett, Douglas,
Marpbhy, Buckley, Butler, Riuowje, Power, Guildford
Godwin and Hubley,.

The Counoil was swmoned to consider "Leglslation™
t0 procesd with business gtanding over snd the trans-
actlon of other busiﬂase.

PRESI A TATION OF PAPERS,

he following named popers are submltted

g Report City Home covering draft Ordinance
: by Aldermen Colwell, Chalmman, :

§ Report, Cemp Hill Cemctery Commisslon by

! Aldermen Bissett, Chairman. -

s Reports (2) Finance Comuitvee by Aldermen

! Whitmen, Chairman, vlizj-

‘ Account American Lal'rance Fire Engyne

company. |
Public Garcens and Polnt Pleasant Park
Appropriacﬂou.

é The Deputy layor submits the following namad

-

L papers - .
? Sehoole, aoquisition of propertlies for school
PUrpOses,
Report Cowsitvee on Works re Pluubing 128

| Cedar ST

. Other Headlines,

High Sexvics Watsr Burply.
ity Home Ordinance

ITIGIH GPRVLCE TATIR BUPPLY,

Hoved by Alizcmma Buckley secondsd by Aldsrman
Colwoll that the order of business bes sugsended o

;747_

—



January 29th, 1920

permit a large delegation of citizens of the Jorth
End now in attandance before the Councll to aliress
the me:zting relating to tho snortage of water supply
in the ﬁornh En@ of éhe City. liotiou passel,

fhe Counecil is addressed by Charles Blackie,
Walter,Twylor, K,5,Bishop, Waltser Perrie and E.A
Jaunders requesting the Council to take immediute
stepd to provide water for the raesidents of the
hlgher parts of che hiph service system., 'lhe Counecil
is also addressed by the City Lngineesr, |

lloved by Alderman iarehy seconded by Alderwman

- Ritehle that in view of the verbal report made by

2 o tion Rl

the Cilty Enginesr of undue waste :6f water the

- Engine~r be authorized to notify all property owners

- where waste is detacted that the water will be

turned off wicthin 2% hours 1f waste 1s not stopped.

-

lloved by Alderman Ackhurst seconded by Alderman

?Hoyt that the low sarvice water sueply be uetered and
éwheu meters aré iustalled & pumping station he in- |
é stalled to punmp watsr to the reservolr on Shaffroch's
i1l and that legislation be obtuined to carry this

“wagolution into effect.

Alderman Ackhurst with the consent of the

§aecouder and of Councill withdraws his motion,

toved by Aldarman Iubley seconded by Alderman

:Ritchie thet the order of business bo guapended to

s

permit Aldsrman Douplas to  submit a report from the

City Enpgine:r on low sarvice water eystem. llotion

pasaed,

2110 _




January “9gh, 1990

Aldsrmaen Douglas submits said 1eport.

he report is read as follows &-—

City Enginser)s Office,
Dec. 1l6th, 191¢

. His Worshiy the layor,
. 8ir,

1 beg to report on the atvacihec comunication from
the Sectevary of the Board of Wrade respescting the
conditlon of the low service, watsr systen,

To any person who ig farililar with tvhe h.story or
the Water system in the Cuivy, 1t would 0ot be ALiri-
cult to predict such cunditvions as exist at present,
TALLTY yeare &go, similar conditions exlsted, and thae
rewmedy applied then was T0 vriang wn o second main
supply pipe. The capacity of the two mains, which

. 1s over elewen mllllon gallons per day, ls sufflcient

C To exnamst the totul quantity of watsry thet can be pro-
vided by the low service svysten in a dry vear, and 1t
would be the helight of folly to bring any mere malns
or any lurger main from toe Long Lake watersied. Yhe
only way In wiaich the supply can be increased, is by
gulng 0 @ new sourcs, whicih world cogt, probably from
$1,000,000 to $2,000,000, No business organization
would golve the problem in shat way.

When the City increases sufflcliently in papu-
lation, it will be necessary to bring in an addition-
al supply, buv for the necds of the present wnad the
near fuvure, tiLe present source and supply mains are
BHPLee

Since 1908 when thue mevers were iastalled in the
nigh service, about 2000 new service pipes have been put
iny yet the nigh sorvice system ls glviung a better
-+ pgervice today than it did before tue meters were in-
1 ostalled. Tine efiect of the eadltional new service
 pipes in the low system, however, has been t0 Fadually
raduce the pressure so that today 1t will not supply
high buildings like 5t. Paul's Hull, the Dennils
Building, Infirmary, Carlevon House and others of
tiat elevation., ‘lhe condition of the service rnust con-
LINUS G0 ol wWorss s aord DOlLALIgy e COLguiiadvE L

in the distxrioct.

The provision of larger dlstributlon malns on
¢he streets lmproves ciroculatlon and increases the
oapacity for ifre service, but does .otv inorease the
pregsure, The only way to inorease ti.¢ pressure with
tue present system is to reduce the amount of water

- 27 -




damary 20th, 1520

drawn from the plpesy and the only way that I and all
the other enginsers who have ever reported on the
system, know, t0 dscrease the amount of water drawn
from Tthe pipes, 1s by the instellatlion of meters, I
have recommendsed 1t hefors, as the Council are aware,
and I urge 1t agaln ag the best and wost prowmpt
solution of the problewm for pressnt nsadsse

I would recowuend thet the Works Commnittes be
antiorized 0 obtain tenders for the supply of four
thougand meters and that a meter be placed on evary
unmetered pipe in {the City,

F.W.W Dcane,
Clty Engineer,

Moved by Alderm&h Douglas ssconted by Alder-
man Ritchie that the report of the Clty Engineer be
aﬁopted &ﬁdAthat & pumping station he install:d at
once for vumplng water to the ressrvolr at Sh@ffroth'e
Hill,

Moved in amendment by Aldsrimnan Murnhy seconded
by Aldsrman Buckley that the oconsideration of the
raport of fne City Lngin er be deferred untll the
@ity Enginoscy mekes a report on the result of the
metering of the low service system covering a period
0f 8lx years, The amendment is put and lost,

Aldermen urphy and Buckley deslre to be re-
corded as voting for the amendment.

The original>motion is put and passed 13
voting for the same and & againes 1t as follows 2-

For the Motlon := Aldermen Colwell, Whitman,
Ackimret, Finlsy, Hoyt, Bissett, Douglas, B.tler,
Ritcnle, Power, Guildfor:d, Godwin, lubley =153

Against 1t 3= Aldermen lurphy, Buckley -2

CALP MILL CRIETERY DEFICTT.

Read report Commissionsrs of Cum: Hill Cemetery

re deficit of $500,00

-771 -




Janusaly SUth, 1920

Clty Hall, Halifax, NB,,
f J¢nuxry 2ibdy, 1920

His Worship the Havor
and lembsrs of the City Council.

Gentlewmen =

| At @ meating of Cawmp IiLL GemetJrv Commigslon
held on the B3rd, inst, 1t was deoided 40 r:comm end,

for the sanction of the Council, that an ovwrdraft

o Oamo L0 Cemeuury 1919- 19“0 Account to the amcunt
of $5 500, 00 e avthorlized, and that legpislavlon be
souglb, legalizing same,

g | I'.W.slesett,
: - Chal rmen,
| Caup Mill Cemetzry Commission,

Alderman Blscetst submit the following resolu-

RESOLVED that Courp 111 Camstery Commlie.:ion
ig hereby aubthorized t0 horrow the sum o H500.00
Srom a4 bank for three monlis, ropayable with iatarest
from tue wpproprigtion for 1920=-21 and tiws logle-
letion be obtuined to legulisse this loan at th: next
gagslon of the Legislature,

:z;zzf:)/‘ | loved by Alderman Bissett saconded by Aldcrman

Finlay,

The resgolution is put and passed Aldormean Whit-
men dlssenting,

SCHOOLS ACQIISITION OF PROPERTY,

Read lettor Board of School Commig:loners re
the acquisition of propertiss for school purposes
on Brunswick Stra.t and on Maltland Streec,

Boaxrd of woheol Commissloners,
Halifax, N,8, Juauary 2%, 1920

L, Fraed Monughan, Ksq.,
- Qity Clerky

Dear Siri-

]

Vill vou kiudly submit ths following bto the
0l oy Council at 1te next sdtuing,

At a meeiing of tine Board of School Commission-

*
b

3

771 - -
e



Junuery 29¢h, 1920

ers held thieg date, 10 was uwneniuvously resolved that
tie gpproval of tis Governor io Council he reguested
to the purcuase of the property on Brunswick Surast
known as ¢, Jobn's Church property and imuwsdiately
aajoining 56, Puatrick's Girls' Bchcol , and to the
property lmwedlately in th:e roar on !eltland' Street,
knovm as the Adams properiy,

J WL
c:

oo
O
p '..d

i )
('3

27N

Moved hy Aldcimen Finlav gsconded by Aldsimon

. Bower that this Council aunthorize the Clbty treasurer

to'prbvide tiie suin of §HHOG, 0 Ffor tie purchase of
the B8%. John'e Churcl: proysrty on Brunswick otreet
H4500,00 and the Adams property on Haltland Strest
SV $900, 00 fox sbhool PLLPOBES,

Moved in amendment by Alderman Hoyv secounded by

Alcerman Viitman that this macsoer be roferred to the

 FPunance Comi. ttee Lor report,

The dAmendment is put and lost 2 voting for the

game and 1% aguinst it as follows -

For thL Amanwenu - Aluermun Viiltman, Hoyt,-&

Against 1t - Aldermen Colwell, Ackuursg, Finlay,

. Bissett, Dougles, v by, Buckley, Butler, Ritoule,

Power, Guildford, Godiin, fubley -13

The original MOLICA L8 PUL &N PUSLHEL 13 voting
for the cams andl & against it asg follows -
For the Mo oni— Aldermen Colweil, Ackitnret,

Finlay, Blssets, Douglwes, lur:y, Buckley, Butlexr,

" Risciiie, Power, Guildlomi, Godyiin, :ubley =12

,.

Againet it = Aldermen Viltman, oyt -2

~714 -




| Janusry 29th, 1920

CITY O,

L3
i
3

{
1
H
i
4
{
{
§
i
!

Reud woporcClty ome on varisus matters,.

Halifax, N, &, Jany., 19%t., 1920

Hig Worshiy the layor
and llenbers of the City Council,
Gen tlemen t—

Tie Charltlies Comrituee met thie day and beg
t0 subnit tnhe following report,

Hombers present: the Chalirman, Aldermen Hegon,
dur ny aand Hitchie,

The Ffollowilap resolutions wsere on motiown
adopted ano ordersi to be sent to your Council for
“aprroval.

1, Ihat Sectlon 16 of Orcinande No, 10 of
the Clty Orxdinwncs b: sftmuck out and the followlng
SuDBtLtULLu therasfor

"6. He shall notlfy the Assistant
"Sursrintendent or the General Ascistant wohen he
"is leavin~ the OLLY Home o0 remain wntll his
"return, all of thew suall not be avay from the
"Cicy Homm at the same time under any ol:oumst gneen, "

2a "That the City Counceil be reques te to
"provide the sum of One th~sand (HLO0C,00) dollars
"Por the purpose of making alterations and repalrs
tgo Giie buriding on e Cluy HMoew Grounds koown a8
ntig Cotbtage to enable the Cowr:. ttes to provide
"o tenporary residence for tae Superintendent,

. Do "That as bu@ Hove ol Hogpltal has
"inoreased the rate for.t .. maindenwnce of insune
5buwrﬁu&Jbe to the Munloipallties from $H.50 o
"6, 00 per week frow Janvary lsv, 1920 anw as t.is
nincrease was not provided for in the esitimates for
"1020-91 would ask your Couuncwrl o, proviie a cum
nof fxom VlBOO uu t0 $2000,00 to y;OVld@ for the
rincrease in thue service." .

.'Io C‘o 001.\”611 (]
Cligylonitenl o

Hoved by Alderman Colwell secunded by Alderman
:Finlay fhat the report he adopited .iovlon passed.

CLTY TOMI ORL INAITCE,

Read ordainsnce to amend Ordinance No, 10
"The' City Home."

Oriinance lio. 4 f - : "
An Or-.iinancs ©0 Amond Ordinence Mo, 10 "The Ciuvy Homo

Be it enwoted by tne lavor and Council of the

_975"-




’ | Januury 29th, 1920

ﬁCity of Hulifax as follows :=-

fection 16 of Ordinance number 10 "The City

;Uome" 1s hereby repealel and the following Ssctisn
“substituted,

; 16, He shall 10tlfy the Secretary or other of
his Assistanth’ when he is leaviag the howe to remain
until his return, ani either he himself, or one of his
‘Assistants shall beln the lowe at all tinmes,

Moved by Alderman Colwell secounded by Ald:arman
Finlay that said Ordinance bs now read a first time.

%MOtion passed,
'? Read o first time an Oriinance entitled "Zn
iOrdiqanoe o anend Qriinance'No. 10 "lhe Cluy
iHome.“

Hova<l by Aldzrman Colwell saconded by Algcrman

’Finlay that sald Oriinanc . be.now read a secoud tlwe,

Reacd & second tive an Ordinance entitled "An
EOrdiaanoe to amend Ordinance tlo, 10 "The City
% home. |
Moved by Alderman Douglas seconded by Alderman
PBissett that the Oharities Com ’ttee be authorized to
%engage\an uesistant to the Superintendent at once and
gto pvay his salary out of the colleoctlons of Tictoria
‘General Hospitsl Accounts. Hotion passed.

P LOSTION =ACCRUNT FOR HTRE OF STRAY FIRE ENGINVE,

Read report Fiunance Com;ittee recommending tie
- payment out of explosion account the account $7Ll4. 00
of the American LaFrance Fire Engine Cowpany for hire

of steam fire engine following the destruction of the

motor engine "Patricla'" in the explosion,

-27¢




Januery 20 th, 1920

Comuitiee Room, CLiy Hall,
January 27 th, 1450

Hig Worshio the bwayvop

gl Cloy Cruncil,

rGentlemen -

AG a mesting of b eFinance Comn. ties held
tline day the attwched account of the Americsit Le
France Fire Enpgice Coupany Linitsd $714.00 for rsnt
of Clapp and Jones Rewled Steamer for 130 daye referrad
T thie Comriteee. on recomendation of the Board
of Fire Wardes forveport was Tead,

Your Comuittee recomend. that the account
be paid and if necessary lsgislacion be obtuined 10
provide the funds. '

ALLr=2d Win twon.,
Chalrman,

Hoved by Alderman Bhitman secondsd by Alderman
Powen that the report be adopisd wnd thie account pald,

Motlon wassed,

PUBLIC GARDEIS AND PONIY PLEASANT PARK APPROPRIATION

Read report Finance Committes recommending that
- annual appropriatione
leglelation be sougnt to incrsase t;@/axﬁuﬁ% of Point

Pleasant P&rk and Publilc Gardens.

Committee Roowm, Cizty Hall,
Janarcy 27 th, 4920

Hig Worohip che ilavor
and Civoy Couw.cil,
Gentlensni- : ,
At w meeting of the Fouance Comm Gtiee neld
ke day requests were received and read from the
Comuigiioners of Pount Pleasant Park end Commlgsioners
of Halifax Comuon for supplementury grants o w2eT
increased expenditures. .
Your Committee recommendi Ghat Leglslatlon be
obtadned ot the next sse:lon of the Legislature o
ineros 6 the suili appropristions as follows i-
Point Plewsant Purk $L,000, 7
(From G3000,00 to H40L0,00) ) N
Commisaioners Holilax COmuons By H00, GO
(fron 7TH00. Go £120 0,0, )

ALfred Whitman,
GLhialrmean.,

loves by Ademnan Vi GQuan 8300uiS4 b Alderman

2791 -

SyeowTiv
& in

RTI Rpesy
Tox

P Ty
TN 5L AR,

Ny e
o

o L T ST W
ST :

gt

o3

)
G Baa

AT Ry )
iAo et E S

v

Cid

=

T

T
Z T

Ay oy

—

S e B e

A T LA it 2%

S AT s A ke L Fa X
= =

AT

s

PR T~
F ol

ey

I TEAlEY

i

s s

R e T A

e

=

f T e Nv

TR ST

B NS T e sty ARG aT
e e Sl e~ e
P S S
RS e

s ST w

AT

TS =

‘‘‘‘‘



ek > S acT I
R

s

e
<
ELVAS F L AT

) Lz"“" ';"- ~

o

5 ST o
e e P £ el
-

Bt 2

Junuery 20¢h, 1920

=253
T

MR

= Siasac
Y

- Butler that the report be adopied,

T e e e A B

:
s} , “ya o o . v 9 2 At (
, Moved in amendmgat by Aldermen Moyt seconded by J:’z
c Aldermen Flnlay that the salary of the Sweerintendent \‘}3?3
i
. of the Public Gardens be incrsased to $2000,00 L
| i
Amendment put and pasced L0 voting for the same g&?j
! i
L - !
. - and 4 againet 1t ag follows - 1

S
e ot ey S
A L

o
T =

T

For the Amendment :— Aldsermen Colwell, Ackhurst,

e
R

STy
SR

Finleyy Hoyt, Murphy, Buckley, Butlew, Power, Guildford,

ubley -10

o sy RO W Y AR
vy &

f Against 1v:- Aldermen VWultwman, Bissett, Douglas,

Q“‘..Q t Ritonie —§ “’ , | ]{is

7 } J Moved by Alderman Wi.tman seconded by Aldermen

/‘y,"‘p’ putler that the report of the Finance Comuilttee as | %{;‘
(V’e amended be adopted., Motion passed. | ?}
W‘).f | 1 10.55 o'clock, - , ii

| Moved by Alderman Ritchie seconded by Aldorman f"

‘ Finlay that the Couancil do how .adjourn until Tuesday ;

efrening s0d, inet.y at & olclock, The motlon is

SE Y T et e

- withdrewn.,

PLULB TN 128 CEDAR STREET,
Read reports Commlttes on Works and City Engineer

regommending payment on contruct for plumbing in

dwalling 128 Cedar Btre=t. i
.g‘

Offioce of Clerk of Vorks, :

Jemuary egeh, 1020 .

ig Worgiwy T8 lyor
and City CGouncil,
Gentleneni-

At a mesting of the Vorks Daparumenv neld
on the 28&:h, inst <inal paymens of twen ty=8ix dolLl.rs

- 716 -

e Rt T e S e A e L § ik

. 4T TR e F R ETT

+
“




P 14
14
- b

A, Gt K i,
T S et

23

D e e
e T RIEER

2
el
Py

frség;‘" e Sy

ALk
M

Fe
=

| January e9th, 1920

T

($26,00) balance due D,A,Cummings & Co, for plumbxn
inggalled in 128 Cedar Stredt was aporoved and
recomwmenaed o Councll Lfor paynent,

T A X 3

A R Tl T e A A s %Y. R
PO e el gy g v

SN

| AF Uessorvey, i
5 Clerk oi Voxks, i

ST

s Nbed

D =y

-000-

- Clty Enginesx's Office,
Jan, 26, 192V

¥ o S AP > e,
o = T iy

Hig Worshly the ..ayor,
Sir, * ~ Certifiocate #2

I beg t0 recOiend PAyEEent TO Do e O ngs & 0O
of ‘thée sum of twenty-slx dol.lare ($26,00) beiug the
bolance in full on uhelr ouuur act for nlumo¢n5 work
ot $128 Cedar Street -

S

3 S e e i
R T S T e
TR R AR e A s,

Pt
s,
Ea e S

o 3 oy
-

Nraet

N T e et e B C e G Sk
~ o et i
S TR

N

Ant. of concraot $176.,00 ﬁé

- Pald on certificate | i 1%
#1 _150,00 i

- Bal. in full 26,00 . B

AT
SV s

o F.W.W.Doans, i
: Clty Enginecr. i

{

9

Cas
T TE TR TSRS

Moved by Aldsrmen F.nlay secouded by Alderman

il
i
_ B
. Douglas that the reports be adopiled and tie gocount 3@
| )
.' P
- pald. Motlon wvess ea. g%
] ) ‘!;“,
| . e Al e everey e
: Movea by Aldermen Acklurst seco.udd by Alusruen i
! i"r‘\
! ik
| Finlay that tne Council do now adjourn, liotlou pasced. o
” ;1
k Counoil adjourns 11 o'clock, g
2 -
! 1oy
| : il
2 L.Fred Liouaghan, ﬂg
5 Ciay Clerk. i
; E.J.Kelly,
o
1 (j"'
He
%%
%
4
177 -

ST TS TR o Sl S TR N T

PR, QR e A i g




e
-

)

/ ?

f

a§

0

. | E%

EVENING SESSION &

8.10 o'clook, gﬁ

o | , i

COUNCIL CHAMBER, CIYY HALL, g}é

jit

February 5th, 1920 }ij

A meeting of the Oity Counocil wae held this 3§

i

. evening at the above named hour, present Deputy ﬁ
! . ) . . o | il
. Mayor Kelly, Chairman, Aldermen Colwell, Whitman, %
. Aokmurst, Finley, Hoyt, Bissets, Douglas, Murphy, ﬁ
Buckley, Butler, Rivochie, Power, Buildford, Godwin, %

. Hubley: and Thompson, | %}4
- - (i

The Counoil was summoned t0 proocesd with business ‘E

o | | i
| standing over and the transaction of other business. ;@
! . - | i
PRESENTATION OF PAPERS, o b

. The following named papers are submitted 3= %§

- Report City Prison Committee by Alderman Ritchie, ﬁ

~ Chairman, | | I

Report Charities Committee by Alderman Colwell, 1

~ Ohairman., : . i

o ‘ ;i

‘ ~ His Worship the Mayor submits the following - ﬁ
| named papersi- ﬁ
| Report Library Oommigssion re Acoountss | %ﬁ
Report Commissioners of Halifax Commone re Aocountss 3
Alderman Buckley's Leave of Absenoce, i)

"~ Blois vs Oivy of Halifax, report City Solicitox, &
Polioe Department Clotvhing, i
Canadian Reconstruotion Agsooisation, resoluzion a

re Canadian Productions, i

1axation €t0., letter Board of Irade, 0

Police Department Accounts, i

Works Deparwment Aocounts, , i

Camp Hill property lease t0 Deparwument oI Militvia &

—

North West Arm Sewer Outlets report Committee
on Works,

Reports (o) Finance Commivvee by Alderman Whitman,
Chairman, viz:- \
Viotoria General Hospital Aocounte,
Chicken Cook Church Brunswick Street,

Maintenance.

War-Pay o:r Fireman C,J.Leahy.
Pesyohiatrio Clinlc,
Robert Clancey Superannuation,
Canadian Patriotio Fund,

- 7¢0 .

R

ek iz

v Fr s Bz m o fer

bt

T
RN A

N )

7 AT

T gy A P 5 A A ML Nl L s 7
wyird s s
B e i ks 48

b
i
A
e
(AT
1K
$ 1
o

1%
i
]
P!
[
5t
]



ot o i S AL e e .| WML it e

| februggx 5th, 1920
E Other Headlines, -

. Fire Lsoapes,

' Fire Westmount Streert, |

i Police Deparwvment Salaries, -
. Salaries of Ofricials,

- JIRE EROAPES,

Aldarmah Hoyt asked permission to address the

P PR

Counoil in regard to the mavter of fire esoépes

| in pubiio buildings, = Permission 1s granted,

| Alderman Hoyt addresses the Council reterring
to the difriculty the Committee ot Fire Lsospes
hewe' in en:‘éromg the opnsumouon'or fire escapes
on public bu;ldingé pa.ruoula',rly. theatres and
adv:.éoé tha.'c fhé City Solioivor ma,ke‘nrong'or

/ | en‘orté %0 have the act oarried out and vtol_.a.uons
(ﬂ:{": / § of the 1@.}5 prosecuted, He reterred eéspeclally to &
/ / / hanging chimney in the 8trand lheatre which is &

y),/’:;t violation of the law,

Moved by Alderman Murphy seoonded by Alderman

rqg-pm—png T T T O T = N T R s DAl Sl B e b AT 0 BT I SOy Pl B Sran M BN 23 P S Fir Mg G 23 DN S S VT

,@

Bissett that Alderman HOoyt sgbmis in writing any
report he may have to meke in oonnection with the

' oarrying out Of the law in regard to fire escapes.

Motion passed,

._FIRE WESTMOUNY SIREKT,

‘llo"ved,by Alderman Whitman seconded by Aldermen

Buckley that an investigation be held by the Commivtee

of Fire Wards into the fire which ogourred thie morn-
' ing &% the residence or W.B. Puinam L in which & three
year old ohild lostv 1ve lire,

-



B e

Feporuary hth, 1920

‘me following mmendment is subuitcted =

that an investigation be held on the fire at

., Westmouns, February 5th and the responsipility

in oonnecvion therewith Of the members ot the

- Board of Works and Firewards and that Alderman

Buckley be summoned to prove his charge that the
members of the Board of Works were responsible ror
the unrorvunave death o the young boy at the fire,

Mc‘w"e‘d. by Alderman Dougla.s' seconded by Aldermen
HOYt, | | |

the amendment is withdrawn,

lhe briginai motvion 18 put and 108t 6 voving for
the same and 10 against 1t as follows $=

| For the Motion ¢= Aldermen Whitman, Finlay,

Murpny;'ﬁuokley, Guildtord, ‘fhompson -0

Against it $- Alaermen Colwell, Ackhurstv, Hoys,

Bissett, Douglas, Butler, Ritchie, Power, uoawin,

- Hubley =10

- pOI PARTMENT ACCUUNYS,

Reed Tevort Polioce Commlttes recomnending accounts
for paymente
Halifax, N.S, Feb. 5th, 1920

To His Worshipn the Mzyor

and City Council,

Gentvliemeni- o
At & meeting of the Police Commission held

this day, the :followin% named aoccounts amounting to

$2T4, 68 were examined found correcte and recommuended

for payment,

City Taxi Sexrvioce, Taxi Servioce 5¢00
Chiet of Police Sorubbing & Sundries( .50
J.0.Foster 901300 clothing . ©6,00
Bros, . Hardware -8
gf:g%onr& Sons Police ulsters 124,00

" W.t.Franois & Co. Furnivure 9,00
" 14CeAllen & C0O Ufflce supplies 10, 80
. E,S.Cottinghan exhaust horn 3,50
Halifax Herald Advertising b« 30

. AJP.rorrens 2 Lamps 1,40

- 7@ l -

tesrmgeve o
e T R A
LS A g AR &

RSB S

T Lot T et e

5

I




S
{ 23

-
e S
SIS oY

R P

" s

.- ¥ebruary 5th, 1920 i

. 4 | i

o i
. Ross Pring Printing 1.25 @
- Joh Starr Son & Oo, ..  Batteries i
 F.W Fraser ~ Feed patrol horse 25.88 k
| Robert Taylor = o Boots o ;g
| E.J.Kelly, - i
_ ...Deputy Mayor ana‘Vioe Chalrman, ﬁ

: b
j novod by Alderman Aoknurst looonded by Alderman' %
% Finlay that the rqport be adeted and the aooounts o '%
% paid. uotion passod. S e %
. T A A s
i POLICE DEPAnggnr UNIFORM CLOTHING, i
B
| Read report Police Committes re summer uniform @
olothing for the Police Department, §

A

e

City Hall, Feby 5th, 1920

"3

&

The quy Ocunoll. ﬁ
Gentlement= | ,%

z “- . The Police Comm1ssion require to furnish o

the Police Fdaroe with a complete new issue of Summer g

Y clothing May lst, and ask the Counoil for authority i

« V| t0 arrange the purchase of same as once. Cloth suit- i
:PJ*ZE able is very scarce and high in price. From informe~ i
Q “  tion we have it is most important vhat the order be |

i placed at once, otherwise the costs will greatly ex- 3
A .~ ceed our estimates, | !

&'f\ | o | L.J.Kelly,

! Viee Chairman )
% Halitax Police Oommiluion.

§ Moved Dy Alderman Aokhurst looonded by Aldorman ﬁ
% Finlay that the report be adopted. Motion passed, Alderman &%
é'Mnrphy dissenting. . ig
2 ' Read report City Prison Committee for the month %
1 ' i
; | Committes Room City Hall, i
February 4th, 1920 | m
~ The Civy Counoil, . ki
Gentliemen i~ Ji
'he Committee on Civy Prison beg to report and ¥

o1y
%
e
A
cc
’G!
Gl
i !
<
.-;g
il
0
,f‘ '
\:ﬁi
1N
i
$ad
|
154
J

--72¢3 -




,
) |
%;
| .
| February 5th, 1920 z}'
| ¢
o - ;
| recommend as follows 3= l
| ¥ater Supply, | 1&
s ‘'he Citvy Water Service at the Prison during the .’5
. month was very poor and water had $t0 be obvained from o
| & running brook on Kempt Road, - ' i
| . _Groceries, §
"/ - ‘tenders for groosries for the period ending April ;é
30%h, 1920 were received from Payzant and King totalling
$1l4, 4L wentvzells Ltd, $13%3.%2 adn R.N.MoDonald $127, 67 %;‘*
r},,f" . It 1s recommended that the tender of Payzant and |
Q Qe " King for grooeries at their soheduld prices be ascepted {§
e with the exception or sugar and that the tender of i
R.N.MoDonald for sugar be accepted. 34
The following named accounts are recommended ror L
| paymen ti- | 53
S ~ 1
' Lynohs Ltd, bread 144,50 . f
. JeAsLeaman & Co, beel 1’10.88 13
" @.C.Hartlen suet '3, i
© Se0e Thompson teed 54,50 i
. Neil Fox Harness supplies 22,80 );;
. Soldiers Civic re- | ‘ i
: establishment Boots 24,00 i
| Robte. Zaylor Co. Ltd. Beather 14, 30 i
| Irwin &Sons Drugs 6415 5
. Maritvime Telephone Co, Phone 10,10 it
| Jele'LOPP horseshoeing be 25 I
. Evans & 00, enamelware 30,05 i
. Bugh D,MoKenzie coal 310,00 L
" Walsh & Lgan slec. fittangs 112,00 2
‘§ $868,00 bl
5 | | o L i
the monthly report of the Governor of the Prison B
' and the tenders for groceries are attached. |
George E.GRitchie, Jl

Chairman, i

R

; Moved by Alderman Ritohie seconded by Alderman i
| | ' (i
| Hoyt that the report be adopted and the acoounts paid, ‘)
‘ -
; ' ' : ' B
. Motion passed. ,%
BLOIS VERSUS CITY OF HALIFAX i
Read report Oity Soliclitor re suit &t law Blols fi

i
~ versus The City or Halifax. \‘l
Iy

-7 {q = i

i

1




o A e Tt AT M!.vz T S Tl i 2y
SRR S

| L 79 Sy ?64‘11920.

/ | | Office of City Soliocistor,
Halifax, N.3, Feb., 5, 1920

- P
A
gy .

s e

ey

The City Clerk.
Dear Siri=

A
KN il S

L I should like instructions in the above aoction,

. and would ask the Council to refer the matvter to the

| Lers ana Privileges Commitvtee where I ocan disousse the

 question of whether or notv to appeal from the judgment

' of Chief Justice Harris, |

Lo The aotion was brought for some $920,00 which
1 have succeeded in reducing at the trial to $3%71,00

- I think the judgment 1s not correct, and there i1s a

. Teasonable chanoe of reversing it on appeal; butv

© the question is whether or notv it is worth while, In

' the event of an appeal the plaintifr would undountedly

. gilve notice of ocontra appeal to inorease the judgment

. by the $400,00 which has been struck ofr his olaim,

' ihe ocost.of printing the appeal alone would be nearly

. $100,00 which would probably have to be pald by the

- Clty 1tself; a:d there are other facts in oonneotion

- with 1t which indicate that the plaintiff is notv wivhous

- some grounds for relief, which L would prerer to die-

. oues with the Committee. | | .

! | The point about which I am most conoaerned i®

- the extent to which the judgment may serve as & pPreos-
dent to fasten 1iabllity on the City in oonnection with
similar olaims in the future, I have asked the Civy
Colleotor to consider this matter oarefully, and if we
arrive atv the conoclusion that the judgment will not

: praiudaoo the City in the future itv may not be worsth

- while to run the risk of further ocoste and an adverse

. judgment on a cross-appeal. I would like the matter

! oonsidered and disposed of as soon as the Committee ocan

. manage to deal with 14,

—

T o e o e

(T P
AL ey TP T

37
.

S

e g e

e e S = . —
S £ P e S

s

s e

R
N T

Py
B St wii=)

i~

’\ﬁ
i

it
4
!
y
;

e e

S AR

TSy
PG BRI B g SR

gy

e

S S T
- S A

F.H.Bell,
City Solioitor,

Moved by Alderman Whitman seoonded by Alderman
Murphy that the report be referred to the Committvee

on Laws and Privileges for report,

Moved in amendment by Alderman Finlay seconded
by Alderman Buckley that the Jjudgment filed by
Chief Justice Harris be acoepted by the City,
Amendment put and lostv | voting for the same and

9 againet it as follows -
" For the Amendment - Aldermen Colwell, Aokhurss,

Finlay, Bissett, Buckley, Ritchie, Guildford =7




S

g

LABA o e it

SRS TP _;g:‘d.z' N

ST
S

Febru th, 1920

o
SR

.
e LAy

SR

ALY

Against 1t - Aldermén WhitmenyHoyt, Douglas,

£ g s

~ Murphy, Buvler, Power, Goawin, Hpbley, ‘hompson -9

o)) The-original motion 1s put and passed, Aldermen
Finlay and Buokley dissenting.

- WORKS DEPARTMEN? AOCOUNIS,

Roa.d. report Commitvtee on Works. reoommending

e LT

-~
AT
3 N

g mvmo < oor.
P Ee B
R e

X et vt
T AR,

S

T
e ¥ e

| a.ooounts for payemwm.

e et
e

| . Halafax, N.S., Feb, %,1920 ;?;9
" i'he Oty COunoil. R | -

o S e et s
T T =
o ia e
oSy

? uanuemen'- . i
| I Attached herovo are aoccounts for the b
' Oity Works Department smounting tO the sum of &
- $12,747.9%, recommended by the Works Committee. ggj
| for payment, chargeaple to the fo.l.lowing gervices :- o
- .City Hall Fire loss ~ 459
Street Lighting 2878,5 i
City Propersy . | 13751 i
Oleaning paved 8treets. - 10.52 i

~ Street Widening = - e {‘o i
: Permanﬁ:zv iavoment . 0% ;]}
City L 1gh'a:.ng , N i
Sewerage - 1280499 af
Streets H6be 3 i

. internal Health 3524 &1 i
Pormanent Sidewalks 1654358 z;;;}
Internal Health (spec:.a,l) 151,52 &
Streets (epeocial) 06le77 g
‘tYeams & Stables 24023 “ . ‘,'

' ‘ L 'Z:,
| Water Maintenanoe | 18 :2 5
| = A | < :
.~ Water Construction 176401 L 91
. Water Maintenanoe. 2782425 _‘01'5‘3%%—' N
i ' Y ;;
: : e e i

A.F,Mesgervey, ¥

Clerk of Worka, i

Moved by Alderman Finlay seconded by Alderman ’J
Douglas that the report be adoptved and the acoounts ’1

gy vy
LI 5

R W et e i e

paid, Motion passed.
< )66w

- -~

L]
ST e TR S

—

i T e
i — e AL

Sngranr 7 N ST
- o

——— T




5z

Fe‘bma.rx Hth, 1220

‘PAXA‘l‘.[ON OUMMITTEE ElC,
~ Read letter Board of '1‘rad.e reques ting the Couneil
t0 &ppoinT & CommiTTee %O oonfer with a s:Lm:Lla.r

oommntoe n'om the Board. of 'l'ra.de on the meenon \

of taxatlon and,also aeking for report on wator
oconditions

oonuruouon, nro hazarde, etc., of the C1t¥e

Board o mrado, Halifax N.S.,
February "l-th, 1920

10 His,Worship the Mayor
and Members of the City Counoil,
Gentlemens-

At a monmng 0f Counoll or this Board
yesterday aftesnoon, 1 was desired by resolution
TO &sk your honourable pbody to eppoint a oommittee
of three %o oconfer with & similar ocommittee &ppointed

| by this Board, on the present system of taxation,

I was further instructed to say that no

' drastio ohange is contemplated, but it was fels

that one or two points ocould be disocussed to the
béeneritv or all concarned., 1t 18 desirable that the
commivues in tThlis respect be named by you &T your

' meeting on Thursday of this week, 80 that an 6arly
: conferenocd may be had.

I have also been desired %o thank your

" honorable body for 1ts prompt &0Tion With retrerence

tT0 the reportor this Council on watsr oonduions,

~ tire hagard, €%c., of the City,

E.A.Baundera,
Seoretary.

Moved by Alderman Douglas seoonded by Alderman

Power that a committee or three oconsisting of Aldermon

/ Whiwman,Regan and Ritchie be appointed as a epeo:.u.

°’D /)’Gn \/ commitvee on laxation in complianos with the requeat

p/ﬁ"

_ or the Board of 1rade, Movion passed,

CI1Y HOME
Read report Charizies Committcee for the month

" of January.

..7%7...




- Februery 5th, 1920

Hie WOrehip the Mayor | |

and Members of the Oity Counoil,

Gentienmens-

, - The Charities Committee met this day and
. beg % suomitv the following report, members present,
Aldermen Hoyt, Ritchie and ifurphy., In the absence
gﬁ :he Chairman, Alderman Murphy was called to the
alr, . |
| The Superintendent's report shows that
during the morith o1 January 1920 there were 22 per-
sons admitted into the Civy liome, 5 bomm, lo die-
oharged and 4 died., Of the number admitted 5 were
chargeanle to the Province and 17 to the City. the
total number of inmates January 31lst was 29% made up
of 164 men, 126 women &nd 2 children a total of

283,
| Upon the arrival of the Chairman Alderman
Murphy veocaved the Chair, S
The following resolution was moved by Alder-
man Murphy seconded by Alderman Hoyt, ~
"fhat after going eer very carefully into
the question of accounts of the V,.G.Hosprital, this
Committee feel that the responsibilities are such as
to make it impossible for the officials of the City
. Home t0 oarry on this work, as it would require 80
~ much of their time to properly look after the same
- the work of the institution would have to sufter, and
. under the ocircumsetances, we beg to reoommend 10
Council that the question of the colleotion of these
aocounts in oonjunction with the collection of other
revenues ocoming to the City by way of rentals, evs,,
be placed in the hands of a qualitied colleotor who
would properly follow the matter up."
On motion this resolution was carried unan-

imously.
‘he foilowing aocounts are reoommended for

 payment, Vvigi- :

Wentzells Ltd. grogeries 1167.20
"~ JeA,Leamean & CO, beef Hl9e1l
Davis & Fraser pork 117.19
Smi th & Prootor Butver 204400
H,Dosurant Milk 19957
Se Ce lhOmMpson Feod 85, 34
T.J.Fhalen & CO, olothing 4-7:!..:8
H.D,MoEenzie Co, Ltd, Coal 4304
the Fleisohmann CO, yeast 4455
Leonard Fisheries Ltd. tish 78400
N.S.Uram & Power Co, light (3) 86,08
Maritime el & Tel Co. Ltd.phone 15,88

37(f-

e oy
AT g ab

S e e
p I ey -"*‘.:w:;_-“-"'vl'

o n i o E
o R et k=3

Ty




February 5th, 1920

Dorey Electrics Limited Elec.r1tt1ings 1% 15
Halifax Herald Adweru191ng o0
Chroniele Pub. Co, - do 070
Blackadar Bros, do (e
Baldwin & Co, = = oroockeryware . b8
William MoFamridge Rope 16,00
C.E,Putmer. - . .dispensing 50600 -
W.N.Brown ~ Waggon repairs 13.75
Flevoher Mfg, GO, - Dough trough etc ©93,00
Je H, Buochanan Cash expended 3o H4
Salaries .- - For January = 1202,14
N.8,Hoepital - Maintenance of .

- - Patients

H,8.Colwell,
cha:\.rman.

(H novod by Alaerman Colwell aooondod by ALaerman
Murphy that the reporc be ooneiderod olanse by olwule.
Mouion passed, | |

Road olauso one re nnmbor of inlaten !or tho month.
riled. ) | -

Read olauao two re V1otor1u General Aooountn
reocmmending the appoxntment ot & OOlLOOtorc

Moved by Alderumn Oolwell seconded by Alderman
Finlay that oaid olwuee bo adopted. |

Moved in amandmant by Alderman whltman oooonded by
Aldo;man Mmurrhy thatv the olausq be referred to the
Fintnin'Oommittoe for reportc" |

Amendmon'u Put and pa.ssed..

Road clause throe Tre aooounvs.-

Movod by Aldermun Golwell seoondod by Alaerman

Hoyt that laid olauae bo anoptod and the acoounts

| pnid. Motvion paaaed.

_ Moved by Aldermsn Colwell seconded by Aldermen
det that the seport as amended by adopted as a whole

and the acocounts pd&d. Motion paBssed,

«7¢f -

e LR AP T4 T~

e

R0 e o e e
o

S PP T A

o K e RS S
A T S ey

Pe it
orl?

e e Pty g
R R

o5 o7
Tl

Y D S e % e
NS E T e

R
A S

£R

Iy £~4“.—
S ST e

T

Se R

A

S Y
e e e R e P S g Kt

SETE

=y S

T

SPEE N  T St o

R R e e e )
Ao CRITE

Pk

S
el N o A A

G e Rt A S

T R r T T LR T T e

T
ERraas

L T

Smsias

Y o, T
e B e T A e MRS

Lt e

L L TR e A S R
. ER o O T

e T




4

February 5th, 1920

WAR- CANADIAN RECONSTRUGIION,

Rea,d'l.etter Canadian Recomstruction Asaooia:‘cion,
foronto ocovering resolution pa;saed by said organigation
endorsing the principle ‘of the purchase of pﬁblio
supplies in Canadse |

 Canadien Reoonstruotion Association, !
loronto, January 29th, 1920

. Mr, L.F.Monaghen,
i H&llf&!, No S.
- Dear Siri- | |
L ~ ‘Ihe heavy discount on Canadien exohange is
| & sympton of an unhealthy national condition, Appar-

ently the only permanently errective renedies areé an

. lnoreage in production in the Dominion, development of

i @XpOrt trade, ourtallment Of unnecessary imports, and

. substituvion, TO the largest possible extant, Of
 Canadian procuots for importved commodities, In the

- national interest Canada must atvaln a larger measure

- 0t economic independence. Lt can do so by developing

- the home market. A pronounced demand tor Made in Canada

- goods would constitute a guarantee Of sales which would

. enocourage faotory expansion., By such expansion, new wesl th
. would be created through inocreesed production, and steady
- and profitable employment would be provided for new in-

" dustriel papulations. Any substantial inorease in in-

- dustrial workers would oreate bigger and betuer markets

- tor eall kains of farm produce, New faotories, expansion

. of old factories , greater production, more workers,

' and bevver agriocuvltural markets mean national progress.

! During the first seven months of the current

. £iscal year, 79.2 per oent, Or all imports into Canada

- for oconsumption came from the United Suvates, On such

. imports we now have to pay & permium of from & to 10

- per ocent on account of exohange, an addivional 008t

- t0 the Canadian people of more than $00,000,000 & year.

- Further we are giving employment to foreign workers
ingtead 0f to Canadian labor and buying from Ameriocan

- oompanies which neither pay taxes in this eountry nor

- provide any appreciable merket for other Canadian pro-

- duotions,

P -

, fhere is another serious s8ide of the problem whioh
. eannot be overlooked. ‘the world exohange situavion

~ threatens still furvher to curtvail orders from overseas,
© expecially for manufaotures, and ir the slack is to be
 gaken up, it mist be by inoreased support from the home
- market,

The situation now oonrronting tvhe Dominion

- demands national oco-operation. The Canadien Heoons truo-
tton Association belisves that as tvhere 18 an Obligation
upon Canadian manufacturers to meet home market demands
and to provide products that compare favorably wisth

-790 .

-~




February Sth, 1920

~ imported goods, 80 individual purchasers, retailers,
- Wholesalers, and punlic and business bodies and organ-

izations in the Cominion should promote nasional pros-

.. perity by buying Canadian goods,

~‘this Assocaltion 1s asking oonalderation by muni-
oipal councils thooughouv Canada of the following
resolution = S o
"Resolved that this Council endorses the principle
that public supplies ocan be purchased in Canads
whenever they ocan be secured from Canadian faotor-
les at reasonable prioces. | ’
And further, that all muniocipal ofticers, in
making pur chases, shall be and hereby are, re-
quested to consider the possipbility or seouring
- Canadian products, " L
Please be good enough to advise this Assooiation of
any action which you may take with reference to the
above resolution, . ‘

t

JC SQ WI.L]. 18011,
President.

R eterred to the Finanoe Committee for report,
CHICKEN COCK QHURCH BRUNSWICK STREKT,
Read report Finance Committes re appliocation of

the Rector of 8. George's Parish asking for assist-

| ance to dafrpy the cost of ma;lntenanoe of the Chiocken
~ Cock Churoh and Cemetery atv the North-east corner of

~ Gerrish and Brunswick Streets,

Committee Room, City Hall,
January 27th, 1920

f His Worship the Mayor
"~ and City Counoll,

Gentlemens=

At & meeting ot the Finanoe Committee held

 this day the attached letter of Reverend F.W.Ctmningham,
" Rector or 8t. George's Parish asking for assistance to

. defray the o0ost of repairs and 6v0., to Livtle

" Dutoh Church and urounds, corder Srunswick and Gerrish

. Streets was read.

Your Committee are unable to recommwend

8 grant in this ocase.

Alderman Power dissenting.

Alfred Whitman,

Chairman,

« 29 -

O S N S ST R AP R S ST b e

R

R TR

=25

%7 e feng Preesmn
R R I S B B

e ~wyy P

Sere LT il

Card

Boe

BT LA S e e ST ey n

POt

e ot

Sl

S g e g
bty _A_.-)‘_QD""'

i F T gmio
M T T e AT

R

oo Do
ST e

o b >
e =

e it Pl W A A P
r :

C syt




. February 51h, 1920

8%, Gborgé‘s Rectory
Halifax, N.S, Jan. 21, 1920

" Mr. Mayor Parker,

DO&.’L‘ S To=

. .A® & ocitizen of Halirax and in oha: e o the
Corporation owning the Dutoh Churoh property it gives
me mch satisraction to report that we have had the
oldstone walls enoclosing the propersty well and truly
repalred with & thisk topping of concrete and jagged
stone. ithe building ivself will soon be finished, the
Chioken Cock has been gilded and placed in position,

ihe grounds have been oleanea'up and toMbstonel
scralgntened. =

..Yhe relief commlssion haa g1ven us $28).00'whero-

f with to repalr damages due to the explosion, bus I

do not think that this amount will cover all the wood-

~ work expenses,

Messras, S,.Marshall and Son have rendered & bill
for repairing the walls $250,00 the total expense will

. be somewhere in tvhe region or $/00,00 or the amount the
- Relief Commission voves $284,00 on the bal, the N,S.

- Hisvorical has subsoribed $/5.00 This leaved us about

- $%50,00 To ocollect, I think the Histvorical Society

" will give more largely as only a oomparative few have 8o
- far oontripbuted., I submis these factis to your Worship,

- nowing that the Muanicipel suthorities Of our 2City

~ are tntezseted in the preservation of our hisvoriocal

peildings. ‘The corporation Ot 8t, Leorges has spent

 oonsiderable money on repairs during the past 20 years,

It may be that the present financial sitwation in
that oonnection can be relieved by & grant from 03ty
fundo properly applicable To Such Purpose,

F.W Cunningham
neotor, St. ueorge'a Parmah.

Moved by Alderman Whitman seoonded by Alderman

" Donglas that the report be referred back to the Com-

mivtee for fursher Treport.

Moved in amendment by Alderman Finlay seconded by

- Alderman Power thet tho prayer of the poltion be gruntod

The amendment is winhdruwn.
The original motion is put and paseed,

NORTH WEST ARM SEWER QUTLETS,
Read report Oommittee on Works and reporte (2)

- Assistant City Engineer re payment on coniraot

- for construction of North West Arm sewer outlets,

1L

B e B i s R o e B STV

.
TR TR T T S R

k=

2 s
-~ _4" -

P2

S

& e L T

SR

et

B

R T R SRR R

e PN T e o R T T 35 e Vm e
ot Jad SIACITR e raa ST el

S

T

Tl DS S e e

AN
T et T R




1y

February 5th, 1920

Office of Clerk of Works,
Jan. 29th, 1920

' His Worehip the Mayor, " -

- Slr,

At a meeting of the Workse Department held on the
e3rd inet on motion final paygent %o Standard Con-
struction Cowpaeny, amounting to $1160,20 in settlement
of contraotv for sewer outlet Coburg Road was ppproved
and recommenced to Council for payment. Final Payment
to the same firm amounting to the sum of $948,80

- in esettlement oi contraot for sewer outlet Point

- Pleasant Park was also approved and recommencied to the
Oouncil for payment.

A.F.Messervey,
. QOlerk ot Works,
«000=

City Engineer's Offioce,
Jm. 21’ 1920

| His Worship the Mayor,

- Birs- Certifioate #% gfinalg
: ~ 1 beg to recommend payment 1o the Svendard Con-
struction Company of the sum of One thousand one

- hundred eixty dollars and twenty oents ($1,160,20)
- being balance in full on thelr oontract for the
- oocnstruotion of the sewer outlet at oobnrflnoa.d.

Contreoct price $11, 002,00
Paid on certvifiocates 1 and 2 10, 441, 80
Bal, recommended in fudle $ 1,160.20
HeW.Johnston
Asst, City Engineer,

«000=
City Engineer's Ofilice,
Jan., 21, 1920

; His Wbrship'tha Mayor,

| Sir - Certvifiocatest’ Sfina12
| I beg to recommenc payment ot theé Standard

Construotion Company of the sum of Nine hundred forty-
eight dollars and eighty oents (§948,80) being balance
- 4nfull on their oontract for the oonsvruction of the
gewer outlet at Point Pleasant,

Contracot price $ 9, 468,00

Pald on certificates 1 and 2 8,5@%,20

Bal., recommencded in full, - 948, 8
| HeW.Johnston,

| Asst., City Engineer,
Moved by Alderman Finlay seconded by Aldermen

pouglas that the reports be adopted and the accounts

paid, Motion passed,

-7193.



February 53h, 1920

PSYCHIATRIC CLINEC (HOME FOR FEEBLE MINDED )

R L s P A i e o e O

Read repors Finanoe'committoe reoommending

against & oivic grant towards the maintenance of

a Phyochiatrioc Olinig,

| Committee Room, City Hall,
Januery 271h,1920

His Worship the Mayor
and City Counoil,
Gentlemen -

At meeting of the Finance Committee held
thie day the attached letvter of Local Council of
Women oi Hallfax asking for a Cbty grant towards
starting a Psychlatrio Clinic in Halifax was read,

- Your Commivtee are unable to recommend &
grant for this object.

Alfred Whitman,
Chairman,

Moved by Alderman Whitman seconded by Alderman
Power that the report be adopted. Motion passed.

PUBLIC GARDENS ACQO UNTS,

Read report Oommissioners of Halifax Commons
reconmending piymenc of accounts chargeable to
Publio Gardens,

Committee Room, Citvy Hall,
Jangary 2fth, 1620

1he City Council,
Gentliemens=
‘‘he Commissioners of Halifax Common beg

to recommenc for payment the following named accounie,

. Halifax Herald5 . Advertising 9.8
Hillis & Sons Ltd., Lawn Seats 158750
Richmond Paper ,Co, Posters ‘5035

. Martin & Moore Painting

. Sons bill is chargeable to explosion damages and a4lso

' Martin & Moore's bill $89.45, <The balance of the acocount
" of Hillis & Sons $462,50 will require to be provided for
" by Legislation,

‘As to the sbove acoounts $925.00 of Hillis &

k.J.Kelly,
Ac ting Chairman,

-79¢ -

Y e R L

R S i B o S TR s S e S

Aoty ey
33

T T S T S e N m e LI

s o S o

\
—
NG RO L § Setphylote oty

AR S AR T
e il & LT T Gl gl B D J I, TR

P N N LT N
S i T D e el L

Yoo e
=7 At

B e S
=T s STt

P R Sty S pe el N ML TSy S e 2 )
Py e e e s 3 e AN AR AL S ih e st e

8
¥
!
¥




5

—

/6

February 5th, 1920

Moved bymAldermen Finlay iiaonded.by Alderman Ack-
hurst that the report be adopted and the aooounve paid,
o Aldarman ‘Buokley reported a waste of water at the
Publzo Gardons. L | Lo R
L lloved. in amendment. by Aldorman Murphy seconded by
Alderman.Whltman that the rqport bo reterred 1o tho

| Finanoo Oommitteo Zor report..

_the amendment is withdrawn._ o
| The origznal motion 18 put and passed,

CIiIZENS FREE LIBRARY ACCOUNYS, .
Read report Citizents Free Library Oommiaezon

rgoommonding accounts for payments

Citigen's Free Library,
Feb, 5th, 1920

Hie Worahxp the Mayor
and Members of the Oity counoil.
Gentleman.- N

The Library Commiseion beg to recommend
the. !ollowmng bilia for payment. |

i.CoAllen & COe Books e (9

Canadian Finanoce . Subscrtption 2.00
Geo, H,Doran Co, do o - 2¢9%0
Heaton's Agency Book ;,,'*,. Z.gz
HoHoMarehall Herald Sub. o '”2.
e,
' L,Barnaby,
| Librarisn.

| Movoa by Alderman Aokhuret neoondod by Aldermnn |
Finlay that tho report be adopted and the acoounts paid,

Motion passed,
ROBERT OLANOEY SUPERANNUATION,

Read report Finance Commlttee recommending the

'suporannuation of Robert Olancey & sub-colleotor

in the office of the Citvy Colleotor and recommending

that legielation be sought auvhorizinga contribution

- 195 -




117

\
£
1
k]

February 5th, 1920
. by the City towards sald superannuation,

- Committee Room, City Hall,
. o . . January 27th, 1920

| Ml worship the Mayor -
and City iCouncil,

Gentlement-

| . At a meet‘iné of the Finance Commlttee held
O"”"‘ this day the attached applioation of Mr. Robert

Clancey & Bub=co0lleotor in the City Colleotorts office
- ' for superannuation was read, .
Q_)y /. ; ~ Your Commitvvee recommend that the prayer of
|
I

S T e I S T T O ey P S e Lo BT O S

. the petition be 'iaantod that Mr, Clancey be pald a

. superannuation allowance of $900,00 per annum, that

j ] legislation be obtained authoriging the City to pay
. the difference bewween $o40,00 the amount Mr. Clancey
' 18 entitled to receive under the Superannustion 4ot
. and the said sum of §900,00 : .

{

" Alfred Wnitman,
- Chairman.,

TS R gt

Gt S SN T .

o, w37

e

RERITEY

oty

T e L s

. TP
R LR T T P e S e S Rl

! - Moved by Alderman Whitman seconded by Alderman
Power that the report be adopved. Motion passed,

e e

| VIOTORIA GENERAL HOSPITAL ACCUUNYS,

Roa.d. ‘TOepory F‘:Lnanoi Committee re acoounts

T —

~ yiotoria General Hospital for maintenanot of patients

ST

~ charged to 'thvo Clvy of Halitax as reoomzended by
 Arbatrators $292,24

i Committee Room, City Hall,
3 January 27th, 1920

' His Worship the Mayor | .

' And Oity Council,

| Genvlemeni- . |

‘he Finanoce Committee atv & meeting held this
. day decided to again recommend for payment the attached
aocount of Viotoris Generel Hoepital as fixed by Arbi-

tration at $292,24 and that legislation be obtained to

provide the necessary funds required.

Alfred Whitmen,
Chairman,

Moved by Alderman Whitman seoonded by Alderman
thompson that the report be adopted and the aooount

. padd.

After discussion 1t was moved in amendment by

Alderman Whitman seconded by Alderman Power that the

o - 196 -
o



'é)

February 5th, 1920

' .
7 report be referred back to the Committee for further

WM ooneideration and report, ‘he amendment is put and
A ,

”
L/

passed,

| ~ PROPERTY. '
CAMP HILL CHMSWSRY,

Read report Committee on Works recommending
ageinst 1easin§ t0 thé Department of Militia and
Defence for the period of five years the porsion
of Camp Hill owned by the City.

Oftice of Clerk ot Works,
January l5th, 1920

His worship the Mayor
and Citvy Council,
Gentlemen =

At a mesving of the wWorks Deparmment held
on the 1l4th inst a letter was read from ufticer
Commanding Military District No, 6 a,skin% if Civy
would be agreeable to grant & lease for five years of
that portion of Camp Hill owned by the Civy, and the
termes and oonditions thatv would be required. 1t was
desired to obtvain it for the purpose of providing
temporary qgarters for the Royal Canadian Regiment.
On motion it wae deoided to recommend to Counoil
that the City do not feel at liberty to lease sald
propertvy. 1he letver referred to and biue print plan
acoonpanying same, are avtached hereto,

A.F.Messsrvey,
Clerk or worke.

«=000=
‘Militia and Defenoce,
Halifax, N.8,12th, January 1920 |

. ‘o His Worship the Mayor,
. Halifax, N.Y,

" Dear 8iriw
% With reference to the marginally noted

. subjeot, I desire to ascertain if the City of

. Halifax would be willing to lease the land, the property
of the Cavy or Halifax and which has been outlined in
yello on the avvached plan (blue print) lying adjacent
10 the War Office propervy, &t Camp Hill, in the City
of Halirax, for a period of five years, the land to be
used for the tmmporary provision of ascommodatvion for

the Royal Canadian Regiment,

- 791~

—



February 5th, 1920

; If the City would be willing to enter ingo an
/ . agreement for the above stated period, kindly. state

. - the amount 0f consideration that would be required
‘. yearly.
“I'v is pointed out that the Deparvment of
- . Milivia and Defence would wish to reserve the rightv .
. . TO oanoel said proposed loue at any time clur:Lng the

W"‘j . above preposed period - |
,; -+ It 18 Of oourse undarltood that, 1if :I.t is neo- \

essary the 0ity would oviain legislation %O permit
- of the plaoing of- improvements on the land such a8
: l.re usua.l.Ly prov:.d.ad for -the apccommodation of troops,

' H.C.Thaoker, Briga.dier-ueneral,
Gomma,ndmg mn Disv. No. 6

. 0

noved. by Aldorman Douglae sooond.ed by Alderman

i Finla.y tha.t the report be ad.op'cod.. uo'c:.on paseod.
WAR = PAY OF FIRGMAN c,J,mAm. '

Read report Finance commutee re legislation

10 a,uthor:.zo payment to C.J Leahy o:r the diﬁ’eronoe
 petween his Milivary pay and hie salary as a fireman.

~ Commitvtee Room, City Hall,
¢ J’a.nuary 2(1:11.» 1920

., His Worship the Mayor
¢ &nad City Council,
' Gentlemens= o
| At a meeting of the Finance Commitvee held
'this day the atvached report of the City Audivor re
8)({ War pay of fireman C.J.Leahy on military duty was read,

o

Your Commitveecreoommend that report of Civy Auditor
bpe adopted and that Legislation be obvained vo pro-

- vide the sum or $ol4s 30 the ba.lanoe required to
gettle the balance due,

‘g}

Alfred Whitman,
Chalirman.

Moved by Ald.orman Whitman seconded by Alderman
Hoyt thu' "thg. repors be adopted. uop:.on passed,

CANADIAN PATRIOTIC FUND - Ity GRANT .
Resd report Binanos Committoe re Clty's oontrl-

- pution of $25,000.00 to the. Canadian Patriotio Fund,

- 199 -



1!

February Bth, 1920

Commi ttee Roon, ﬁ-cityHé,ll,
Janvary 27th, 1920

- 70 His Worship the Mayor

- and Clty Counocil,

. Gentlement-

| At a meeting of the Finance Commit tee

. held this day the avtached letter of H. A, Flemming,

- Esquire asking for payment of the City's oontri-
bution of $25,000,00 to t he Canadian Patriotic Fund

- #sspapsed by the Board of Control September 19th,

- 1918 was read. 4 -

L your Commivtee reoommend that the City

~ borrow on short term debenwures the sum of $25,000,00

- end pay same over to the .reasurer of the Canadian

- Patriotio Fund in aocordance with a resolution of

- the Board of Convrol, Sept. 19th, 1918 and thus

- relieving the City of this obligation, |

Alfred Whitman,
Chairman,
Canadian Patriotic iRund,
August 27th, 1919

LR w5 I, BT M P A 2 o it =t NS i o S I MR S o A A A A A T DI Sk P L A AP S SR TS ¥ AR -

- The City ireasurer,
City Hall, ,
pear 8Sir:- ,

‘I shall be glad it you will kéndly let the
Canaiian Patriotic Fund have a cheque for the amount
of the lastv subsoription of the ocity to that Fund, viz-
$25,000, We are endeavoring to have these amounts
olosed up at the earliest possinle convenienoe,.

Treasurer,
Per B.D.

Of£ice of City Treasurer,
Septl 3rd4, 1919

‘Alderman Whitman,
Chairman Public Accounts Commites,
8iri- |

As far as 1 oan learn the Dominion uovernment

~ '‘are only pledged to make up any deficit in the

acocounts of the Canadian Patriosic Fund afver the jlsv,
Maroh 1919 and no more pledges were to be solicited
atrter that date Marei-3ievr-1019-Kwe-empen- but all
pledges made prior to that date March 3lst%, 1919 are
‘expected to be complied with, ‘the oontribution of
‘the Oity ot Halifax was suthorized by Billf§iR as a short
term loan of whioh $5000,00 and interest has been
assessed in the Extimates 1919-20, The loan of the

$25,000 has not been provided for as yet,

Rt AT i . T, i, e WAL, T A ™ A i ittt e 2t S ot DDAy A A T TS T ie i vimram T

PUR I S Saa P BTN ST I 2SS A S

James J.Hopewell,
City ‘lreasuror,

-199 -

1
z
!
|
|
|
{
!
)
i




February 5th, 1920

i Moved by Aldermsn Whitman s econded by Alderman
Dougia.e that the report be adopted.

; Moved in amendment by Aldermen Murphy seoonded by
Aldermen Thompson that the matter bereforred back -

| to the Finanoe Oommitteé t6 confer with JShe Yrustees

; 6f the Fund at Ottama to ascertain if 1t,U:now necessary

" for the Oity to make this contribution to the Fund,

Apendment put and lost 5 votving for the same

and X0 againet it as follows :-
- For the Amendment :- Aldermen Whitman,
Biesets, Murphy, Guildford, Thompson =5
‘ " Against it &=Aldermen Colwell, Adkhurat, Finlay,
/ Hoyt, Douglas, Buokley, Butler, Ritchie, Power, Hubley-BO

‘ v , The original motion 1s put and passed 12 voting for
G”&r the same and % against it as follows t= |
(5—‘/",” For the motion :- Aldermen Whitman, Otlwell ’
Aokhurst, Finlsy, Hoyt,Douglas, Buckley, Butler,
Ritohie, Power, Buildford, Hubley =12

‘ Against 1% - Aldermen Bissett, Murohy, Thompsonw-3
‘ POLICE:DEPARTMENT SALARIES, R

Read report Police Committee recommending inoroeases
in salaries ©o the members of the Police Department,
H&llf&x. NOSQ’ F.b. 1920

The 01ty Counoil,

Gentiemans-
1he Police Commiseion report their Estimates

for pay of the Department for year 1920-21,
inorease. Decrease

Chief 2500, 00 °
Deputy Chief 1800,00 200,00
Chief Inspeoctor 1800,00 300,00
2 Detc. Inspectors @ |

1500, 000,00 400,00 .
4 Inspectors @ 1400, 600,00 4500, 00
7 Serg'ts @ 1300, 9102.&9 550,00




A5

é ,berparz 5th, 1920 . ]

City Marshall - 120,00 100,00
. 56 Men @ 1200,00 67200, 00 5156.,00
1 Police Ciezk = - 1200,00 = - !
2 Pouoe Women © 900. 1800,00 200,00 !
 An g?ount not ex=) T . 3
‘ c8e m8000000000000000 1 OO B : 150000 ‘
. O cover cost in- 1590, , ; !
. -surling the mem= 390,500.00 310 o8b, 00 s

. beres of the Dep- . §
. artment for the ‘

. benefit of thelr

- Helrs,

J.8.Parker, i
Mayor and Chairman. |

e -t

v.:tous meﬁbera of Counoil roquoatod that the
oonoideratton of this mat ter be dererred'untll a
future session ot the Council,

Moved by Alderman Hoyt seconded by Alderman
- Colwell that this matier be now dealt with,
| the following resolution is submitted -
| Resolved that the Police Depariment Salaries
. be adopted and thes Citvy Solicitvor is hereby in=
; otruoted t0 prepare the necessary Legilslation,
‘ Moved by Alderman Ackhuret seoonded by
Aldermen Finlay,. |

The resolution 1s not put the members of the
Council agreeing to defer oonsideration of'the
MatTer,

| SALARIES OF OFFICIALS,

S Alderman Finlay gives novic® that he will

that
- move &% a special meseting Oof the City Council %6

‘ c£¢y"~Xk i be held Friday, 13th, Kebruary next for the express

' purpose of dealing with salaries and other matvters

T e e e ~ e T ot o T, 2 ] B il e e . o7 ST R ATt 3 Pl Tl o T ol et e it N

§ requiring legislative lotion.

- g0l -

s At I M il i e et T o o b Ve

}
!
|
3
)
4




February 5th, 1520

ALDSR:AN BUCKLEY LEAVE OF ABSENCE,

Read lettuer His Worship the Mayor re appli-
cation of Aiderman suckley for leave of absence,

Mayor's Office, Halifax, N.S,,
January 22nd, 1520

The City Council,
uentvlemen i=
| Alderman Buokley has apprlied to me for
leave or absenge from his civic duties for two montis

I have written Alaerman Buckley that it 1s only in
. oase of absence from thée City fo- over Thrée monsihs
¥ivthout special leave or the City Council that an

Alderman forfeits his seat. [ would ask tae Council
T0 agres TO0 Alderman Buckley's request in case he
giould nov revurn 10 his duties atv the tvime he anti-
cipawes,

J.S,Parker,

MAYOR,

Moved by Alderman Yurchy seconded by Alderman
Douglas that Alderman Buaskley's request be granved,
Motion passed,

doved by Alaerman Hurchy seconded by Alderman
Whitwan that tvhe Oouncil do now adjourn and thav the
Council deal with Lezislatvion &t 1ts next sesslon,
© umozion pnssoa.

Council adjourns 1l o'clock,

A

L.Fred Monagnan,

City Clerk.

L,J.Kelly,
Deputy Hayor.




